July2023
Lynx Integration has the right to change codes, specification and datasheets without any prior notice. Lynx Integration will not be held liable for any illustration, text or
translation error. There is a +/-10% tolerance for the flow, CCT. 1
LED SPOT LIGHT IP44
PRODUCT CODE : DC75-10F-90-44503CT
DESCRIPTION
This is a trim cover exchangeable modular downlight with four optional optical modules, it's
with ADC12 heat sink, PMMA lens and 15˚/ 24˚ / 36˚ / 50˚ beam angle as options.

Impact Resistance (IK Rating) -
Product Finishing(Base) RAL9007
Optics Material PMMA/PC
Housing Material Aluminium Die-casting
Lifetime (hr) 50,000h
Glow wire test (ʧ ) 650ʧ
Operating Temp. (ʧ ) -20ʧ ~30ʧ
Storage Temp. (ʧ ) -20ʧ ~65ʧ
Installation Recessed
PF 0.9
Package Measurement
Code
Dimension(mm) Product Weight (Kg) Package weight (Kg)
Carton Size(cm) Qty/CTN 20GP (pcs) 40HQ (pcs)
Cutout N.W/PC G.W/PC N.W/CTN G.W/CTN
   TH0001A/B-55 Ø55 0.19 0.35 4.6 10.2 44*33.5*20 24 10400 25280
   TH0001A/B-75 Ø75 0.29 0.5 7 13.8 54*45.5*22 24 10400 25280
   TH0001A/B-105 Ø105 0.7 0.95 8.4 13 47*31.5*28 12 7836 16976
   TH0001A/B-150 Ø150 1.75 2.3 10.5 15.8 56*37.5*24.5 6 2196 5424
   TH0001C/D-75 Ø75 0.37 0.6 8.9 16.2 54*45.5*24 24 10400 25280
15° 20° 24° 36° 45° 50°
30°
355°
Technical Data Sheet